
Enhancements from Work Year 2023 Maximum Annual Payout

Age
Band

If you are 
employed

$2,100

$3,000 

$3,600 

$4,200 

$4,200 

$1,400

$2,000 

$2,400 

$2,800 

$2,800 

30 – 34 

35 – 44

45 – 59

60 &
above 

All PWDs

If you are 
self-employed

Or scan here for the qualifying 
criteria for Workfare 

workfare.gov.sg

Higher income cap
Workers earning up to $2,500/month can 
qualify, up from $2,300/month.

More younger workers to benefit
Workfare will be extended to younger 
lower-wage workers aged 30 to 34.

Stronger support for persons 
with disabilities (PWDs)
All PWDs will qualify for the highest payout 
tier, regardless of age.

If you are employed 
You will be automatically assessed based on the 
CPF contributions from your employer. 

If you are self-employed
You will be assessed for Workfare after you declare 
your income for work done in the previous year, and 
make the required MediSave contributions. 

What do I need 
to do to receive 
Workfare?

Higher payouts
Higher annual Workfare payouts of up 
to $4,200.

Earn at least $500/month from 2023

Enhancements to Workfare
Introduced in 2007, the Workfare Income Supplement Scheme

   Boosts the income of lower-wage workers

   Encourages them to work regularly

   Helps them save more for retirement 


