# **Enhancements to Workfare**

Introduced in 2007, the Workfare Income Supplement Scheme

- Boosts the income of lower-wage workers
- Encourages them to work regularly
- Helps them save more for retirement



## **Enhancements from Work Year 2023**



#### **Higher payouts**

Higher annual Workfare payouts of up to \$4,200.



#### Higher income cap

Workers earning up to \$2,500/month can qualify, up from \$2,300/month.



### More younger workers to benefit

Workfare will be extended to younger lower-wage workers aged 30 to 34.



What do I need

to do to receive

Workfare?

## Stronger support for persons with disabilities (PWDs)

All PWDs will qualify for the highest payout tier, regardless of age.

## **Maximum Annual Payout**

Age Band	lf you are employed	lf you are self-employed
30 – 34	\$2,100	\$1,400
35 – 44	\$3,000	\$2,000
45 – 59	\$3,600	\$2,400
60 & above	\$4,200	\$2,800
All PWDs	\$4,200	\$2,800

Earn at least \$500/month from 2023

#### If you are employed

You will be **automatically assessed** based on the CPF contributions from your employer.

#### If you are self-employed

You will be assessed for Workfare after you **declare** your income for work done in the previous year, and make the required MediSave contributions.



workfare.gov.sg Or scan here for the qualifying criteria for Workfare





